

Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	102070623	<b></b>	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMAR	RK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please reco	rd the attached origina	al document or copy thereo	f:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):		
BAE, JONG-HONG OIP	Name:	HYNIX SEMICON	IDUCTOR INC.		
30	Street Address:	San 136-1 Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Kyoungki-do			
2 3 2002 (8)	Street Address:				
A CHIEF	City:	Ichon-shi			
H 23 DEMARKS	State/Country:	Korea	Postal Code: 467-860	)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached?	X <sub>No</sub>		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	03292002			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	olication and the first e	execution date of ap	plication is :		
Application has been filed already and the appl	ication filing date is:	01142002			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):			
10043291					
Additional n	umbers attached?	es X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved:  1		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	6 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI		Enclosed			
400 Seventh Street, N.W		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666	210	authorized to be charged to <b>Deposit</b>			
		Account No.	06-1358.		
Attorney Docket Number: P67533US0					
DC	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	Maria Ma	<b></b>	
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	egoing information is to	rue and correct and	any attached copy is a t	rue	
Yoon S. Ham/45,307	Contact Of	m	April 23, 2002		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date		
Tota	al number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents:	-1-	
MEHANA SERVICE ANALANA SERVICE INTERNAL					

02 FC:581 40.00 DP

> **PATENT REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0671**

1-6) insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	BAE, JONG-H	ONO			
	(0)		IUNG			
	(2)					
	(3)		******************************			
	(4)				ap arrang age	
	(5)					
	(6)					tions sold to each of the
	in undersigned over to	consideration of the d, the receipt and suff	sum of one dollar (\$1 ficiency of which are he	.00), and other good a ereby acknowledged, the	and valuable considera undersigned agree(s)	tions paid to each of the to assign, transfer and set
7) Insert Name of assignee	(7) H	ynix Semiconduct	tor Inc.			torna alla e a silvina - di balanca di ili a con a
8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8) of	San 136-1, Ami-r	i, Bubal-eub, Ichor	ı-shi, Kyoungki-do,	167-860, Republi	c of Korea
9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9) a	Corporation		of Repub		
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(he and	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependent and possessions, in the invention known as				
10) insert Identification of Invention, such as Title. Case Number or	(10) MIC	RO CONTROLLEF	R DEVELOPMENT	SYSTEM		
Foreign Application Number	for w	nich the undersigned h	nas (have) executed an	application for patent in	the United States of Am	erica
11) Insert Date of Signing of				January 14, 2		(and assigned
Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all		al No 1004329		)		
otection of Industrial Property or similar agreeme.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all a  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and plication or any continuing or divisional application titre interest herein assigned, and that he has (the	affirmative acts d request(s) the consthereof to ey have) not e	he Commissioner of P the said Assignee, as executed, and will not a	latents and Trademarks Assignee of the entire execute, any agreement	s to issue any and all Le interest, and hereby cove in conflict herewith.	tters Patents of the Uni	ted States resulting from thi
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law	esirable in orde	er to comply with the ru late(s) opposite the un	ules of the United States dersigned name(s).	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	nsert on this assignment any this document.
<ol> <li>The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law rither identification which may be necessary or de- ln witness whereof, executed by the undersign</li> </ol>	esirable in orde	er to comply with the rulate(s) opposite the un	ules of the United States dersigned name(s).	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	nsert on this assignment an this document.
<ol> <li>The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or de- ln witness whereof, executed by the undersign</li> </ol>	esirable in orde igned on the d	er to comply with the ru late(s) opposite the un	les of the United States dersigned name(s). -HONG	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	20004, the power to in Office for recordation of Juny-Hung	nsert on this assignment an this document.  (SEAL)
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or definition witness whereof, executed by the undersignate March 29, 2002  Name	esirable in orde igned on the d	er to comply with the rulate(s) opposite the un	les of the United States dersigned name(s). -HONG	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	nsert on this assignment an this document.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or defin witness whereof, executed by the undersignate March 29, 2002  Name Name (a)	esirable in orderigned on the designed on the designed on the designed of Inventor of Inventor	er to comply with the rulate(s) opposite the un	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s). -HONG	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	nsert on this assignment an this document.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or de in witness whereof, executed by the undersignate March 29, 2002 Name water and the second state Name water and the second state of the second state with the second state of t	esirable in orde igned on the d e of Inventor	er to comply with the relate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	nsert on this assignment an this document.  (SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or de in witness whereof, executed by the undersignate Name Name Name	esirable in orderigned on the deep of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	er to comply with the rulate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed narr	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	(SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or de in witness whereof, executed by the undersignate Name Name Name	esirable in orderigned on the designed on the designed on the designed of Inventor of Inventor	er to comply with the relate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	nsert on this assignment an this document.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or de in witness whereof, executed by the undersignate Name Name Name Name Name	esirable in orderigned on the deep of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	er to comply with the relate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or de in witness whereof, executed by the undersignate Name Name Name Name Name	esirable in orderigned on the deep of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	er to comply with the relate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed nam  typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	(SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or de in witness whereof, executed by the undersignate March 29, 2002 Name Name Name Name Name Name Name	esirable in orderigned on the deep of Inventor	er to comply with the relate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law ther identification which may be necessary or de in witness whereof, executed by the undersignate Name Name Name Name Name	esirable in orderigned on the deep of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	er to comply with the relate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed nam  typed nam  typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne ne	N.W., Washington, D.C. s Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law other identification which may be necessary or defin witness whereof, executed by the undersigned.  Date March 29, 2002 Name of the law of the undersigned hereby grant(s) the law of the la	esirable in orderigned on the deep of Inventor	er to comply with the relate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed nam  typed nam  typed nam  typed nam  typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne ne	N.W., Washington, B.C.  Patent and Trademark  Bae	Jithce for recordation of	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law other identification which may be necessary or defin witness whereof, executed by the undersigned.  Date March 29, 2002 Name of the law of the undersigned hereby grant(s) the law of the la	esirable in orderigned on the deep of Inventor	er to comply with the relate(s) opposite the un  BAE, JONG- typed nam  typed nam  typed nam  typed nam  typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne ne ne ne ne	N.W., Washington, B.C.  Patent and Trademark  Bae  r a Notary public if do	mestically signed. If	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law inther identification which may be necessary or delen witness whereof, executed by the undersignate March 29, 2002 Name Date Name Date Name Date Name Name Date Name	esirable in orderigned on the digned on the die of Inventor of Inv	typed nam  typed nam	ules of the United State: dersigned name(s)HONG ne ne ne ne ne	N.W., Washington, B.C.  Patent and Trademark  Bae  r a Notary public if do	mestically signed. If	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/93

**RECORDED: 04/23/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0672**